"\ DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE
|“ Office of the Purchasing Agent

ARLINGTON
VIRGI E A 2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 500, Arlington, VA 22201

TEL-703-228-3510 PURCHASING @ARLINGTONVA.US www.arlingtonva.us/purchasing

March 27, 2017

Mr. Chatles O. King, Vice-President
Red Top Cabo Company of Arlington
P.O. Box 100519

Arlington, Virginia 22210

RE: Arlington County Government Contract No. 603-13-1, entitled, “Paratransit Services”

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for your file is a fully executed Modification No. Three {0003) for the above referenced
Contract. Should you have any questons, please feel free to contact me at 703-228-3424 or via ¢-

mail at stdmond@arlingronva.us, Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, e

ip At
Shirley Diamond
Procurement Officer-Transportation

Enclosure



ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Arlinglon Counly Govemmant
Department of Management and Finance
Office of tha Purchasing Agant

2100 Clarendon, Blvd.

Arfington Virginla 22201

Telephone' (703) 228-3424

PAGE 1
1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1B. DATED
603-131 June 1, 2014
A, NDDIRCATION M. 28. EFFECTIVE DATE
Thres (0003) March 27, 2017

1, TYPE OF MODIFICATION

ARE MADE IH CONTRACT IN BLOCK 1A,
ADMINMSTRATIVE CHANGES OESCR!BED IN BLOCK 8.

BLOCK & BELOW.
[] OTHER {Plessa Speciy)

1) THIS CHANGE ORDER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED [N BLOCK 8, AND
[] CONTRACT OR ORDER NUMBER IN BLOCK 1A 15 MOHFIED TO AEFLECT
PQ  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I3 ENTERED INTO AS SET FORTH IN

4, NAME, ADDRESS AND PHOHE HUMBER OF CONTRACTOR

Red Top Cab Company of Arlington
P.0. Box 100518

Arlington, Virginia 22210
Telephone: 703-525-0800

IMPORTANT; Contractor | Jisnot

[x) Is raquired
to sign this document and retum it lo this office.

SA AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION
NIA

N/A

58 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

8. RESCAIPTION OF WODIFICATION

Arlington County Government Contract No. 603-13-1, entilled, *Paratransit Services”, is hereby amended as follows:
1. The Contract Term is extended from June 1, 2016 through June 1, 2017

2. All other terms and conditions of the Conlract remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and condilions of the document referenced In Block 1A, as heretofare changed,
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

TA. NAME ANQ TITLE OF CONTRACTOR

BA. NAME OF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Charles O. Klng Vice-Presidenl Shirley Diamond
70. SIGNATURE 7C. DATE 1B5. SIGHATURE a 4C. DATE
W 5’/)7Aor7 3-27-/7

MVAA, Form PR-O4 ‘Rf %

—_:/'///tn’/,g,zf.g‘ _.-/‘/';,7,//2-25?7:&;—/

“



