ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1
Avslington County Government 1A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 18. DATED
Dapariment of Managemant and Finance i
Offica of the Purchasing Agent 603-13-1 April 16, 2014
2100 Clarendon, Bivd. 2A. MODIFICATION NO. 28. EFFECTIVE DATE
Aringlon Virginia 22201 .
Telephone: (103) 228.3424 ~ Five (0005) June 1, 2019

3. TYPE OF BHODIRCATION

0  THIS CHANGE ORTER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 8, AND
ARE MADE [N CONTRACT IN BLOCK 1A,

B CONTRACT OR ORDER NUMBER IN BLOGK 1A IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK §,

[l THIS SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO AS SET FORTH IN
BLOCK 8 BELOW.

B  OTHER (Plesse Specity}

4. NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR
Red Top Cab Company of Arlington
3251 Washington Boulevard

Arlington, Virginia 22201

Telephone: 703-525-0900

IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis not §x] s required
to sign this document and retum it to this office

SA. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION B9 REVISED) CONTRAGT AMOUNT
N/A N/A

&. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

extensions is hereby exercised,;

remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Artington County Government Contract No. 603-13-1, entitled, “Paratransit Services," is hereby amended as follows:

1. Inaccordance with Provision 3-Contract Term and by this Modification the 1% of Five (5) One-Year Option

2. The above Rate Adjustment shall be from June 1, 2019 ta June 1, 2020,

3. Allother terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as heretofore changed,

TA. NAME AND TVWLE OF CONTRACTOR

Charles O. King, Vice-President

SA. NAME DF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Shirley Diamond

TB. BIGNATURE i 7C. BATE

8. SIGNATURE }’lcz DATE

WARLYS
e & | = {.:;’-./:/'.f

i ST S
(oA
WMYWAA Form PR-0M {Rev }1}

*

/!

!



