
 
 

1 
Standard Form Agreement No. 603-13-1 

Amendment No. 9 

 

 ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 STANDARD FORM AGREEMENT No. 603-13-1 
 
 
 AMENDMENT NUMBER 9 
 

 
This Amendment Number 9 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement No. 
603-13-1 dated April 15, 2014 made between Transportation, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board 
of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement as follows: 
 

 
1. PURSUANT TO ADDENDUMS APPROVED FOR  SOLICITATION 603-13, CLAUSE 56. INSURANCE 

REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN REVISED AS FOLLOWS:   
 

• Business Automobile Liability shall be in accordance with the Arlington County Taxi-Cab 
Ordinance and shall have the minimum coverages of $100,000 in bodily injury per 
person, $300,000 for bodily injury per occurrence and $50,000 for property damage per 
occurrence. 

 
2. PURSUANT TO ADDENDUMS APPROVED FOR SOLICITATION 603-13, d. ERRORS AND 

OMMISSIONS OR PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COVERAGES HAVE BEEN DELETED FROM 
PROVISION 56. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 

 
   THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 

   COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 TRANSPORTATION, INC. 

 

PRINT: _______________________________               PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________                SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________                 TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________  

 
 
 
   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 15673AAB-588C-471B-9BDB-26577761218B

Kyle Summers

Chief Operating Officer

6/29/2021

Dr. Sharon T. Lewis

06/29/2021

6/29/2021


